Elected Officials in NAMI Southwest Washington coverage area (as of February 2024)

US Senators
Maria Cantwell
	Contact Maria Cantwell
Patty Murray
	Contact Patty Murray
Governor 
Jay Inslee
	Contact Jay Inslee
Lt. Governor
Denny Heck
ltgov@ltgov.wa.gov
Secretary of State
Steve Hobbs
	secretaryofstate@sos.wa.gov
Attorney General 
Bob Ferguson
	Contact Bob Ferguson
3rd Legislative District Representative
Marie Gluesenkamp Perez
	Contact Marie Gluesenkamp Perez

State Legislators
17th Legislative District	
Lynda Wilson, Senator
lynda.wilson@leg.wa.gov	
Kevin Waters, Representative, Position 1
kevin.waters@leg.wa.gov	
Paul Harris, Representative, Position 2
paul.harris@leg.wa.gov 

18th Legislative District
Ann Rivers, Senator
ann.rivers@leg.wa.gov
Stephanie McClintock, Representative, Position 1
brandon.vick@leg.wa.gov
Greg Cheney, Representative, Position 2
larry.hoff@leg.wa.gov

19th Legislative District
Jeff Wilson, Senator
	Contact Jeff Wilson
Jim Walsh, Representative, Position 1
	Contact Jim Walsh
Joel McEntire, Representative, Position 2, Assistant Minority Whip
	Contact Joel McEntire

20th Legislative District
John Braun, Senator
	john.braun@leg.wa.gov
Peter Abbarno, Representative, Position 1
	peter.abbarno@leg.wa.gov
Ed Orcutt, Representative, Position 2
	ed.orcutt@leg.wa.gov
49th Legislative District
Annette Cleveland, Senator
	annette.cleveland@leg.wa.gov
Sharon Wylie, Representative, Position 1
	sharon.wylie@leg.wa.gov
Monica Stonier, Representative, Position 2, Majority Floor Leader
	monica.stonier@leg.wa.gov

County Councilors

Clark County
Contact Clark County Council
Glen Yung, Councilor District 1
Michelle Belkot, Councilor District 2
Karen Dill Bowerman, Councilor District 3
	karen.bowerman@clark.wa.gov
Gary Medvigy, Councilor District 4
	gary.medvigy@clark.wa.gov
Sue Marshall, Councilor, District 5
	sue.marshall@clark.wa.gov

Cowlitz County
Arne Mortensen, Commissioner District 1
	mortensena@cowlitzwa.gov
Dennis Weber, Commissioner District 2
	WeberD@cowlitzwa.gov
Richard Dahl, Commissioner District 3
	dahlr@cowlitzwa.gov

Skamania County
Richard Mahar, Vice-Chair District 1
mahar@co.skamania.wa.us
Tom Lannen, Commissioner District 2
	lannen@co.skamania.wa.us
Asa Leckie, Chair District 3
leckie@co.skamania.wa.us






Wahkiakum County
Lee Tischer, District 1
	tischerl@co.wahkiakum.wa.us
Daniel L. Cothren, District 2
	cothrend@co.wahkiakum.wa.us
Gene Strong, Chairman, District 3
	strongg@co.wahkiakum.wa.us

Other Elected Officials 
(city or town listed alphabetically)

Battle Ground
Troy McCoy, Council Position No. 1, Mayor
troy.mccoy@cityofbg.org
Shane Bowman, Council Position No. 2, Deputy Mayor 
 	shane.bowman@cityofbg.org
Victoria Ferrer, Council Position No. 3 
	victoria.ferrer@cityofbg.org
Adrian Cortes, Council Position No. 4
	adrian.cortes@cityofbg.org
Tricia Davis, Council Position No. 5
	tricia.davis@cityofbg.org
Cherish DesRochers, Council Position No. 6
	cherish.desrochers@cityofbg.org
Eric Overholser, Council Position No. 7
	eric.overholser@cityofbg.org

Camas
John Svilarich, At Large 
	jsvilarich@cityofcamas.us
John Nohr, Council Position Ward 1, Position 1
	jnohr@cityofcamas.us
Marilyn Boerke, Council Position Ward 1, Position 2
	mboerke@cityofcamas.us
Bonnie Carter, Council Position Ward 2, Position 1
	bcarter@cityofcamas.us
Tim Hein, Council Position Ward 2, Position 2
	thein@cityofcamas.us
Jennifer Senescu, Council Position Ward 3, Position1
	jsenescu@cityofcamas.us
Leslie Lewallen, Council Position Ward 3, Position 2
	llewallen@cityofcamas.us

Castle Rock
Paul Helenberg, Mayor 
	phelenberg@ci.castle-rock.wa.us
Art Lee, Council Position No. 1
	alee@ci.castle-rock.wa.us
Lee Kessler, Council Position No.  2
	lkessler@ci.castle-rock.wa.us
John Whalen, Council Position No. 3
	jwhalen@ci.castle-rock.wa.us
Paul Simonsen, Council Position No. 4
	psimonsen@ci.castle-rock.wa.us
Ellen Rose, Council Position No.  5
	erose@ci.castle-rock.wa.us

Cathlamet
David Olson, Mayor
	david.olson@townofcathlamet.com
Robert Stowe, Council Position No. 1
	stowe@townofcathlamet.com
Kermit Chamberlin, Council Position No. 2
	chamberlin@townofcathlamet.com
Joe Baker, Council Position No. 3
	joe.baker@townofcathlamet.com
Jeanne Hendrickson,Council Position No. 4
	hendrickson@townofcathlamet.com
Laurel Waller,Council Position No. 5
	lwaller@townofcathlamet.com

Kalama
Mike Reuter, Mayor
	Mayor@cityofkalama.com
Jon Stanfill, Council Position No. 1
	Jstanfill01@cityofkalama.com
Scott Moon, Council Position No. 2
	smoon02@cityofkalama.com
Wendy Conradi, Council Position No. 3
	wconradi03@cityofkalama.com
Steve Kallio, Council Position No. 4
	skallio04@cityofkalama.com
Deb Geiger, Council Position No. 5
	dgeiger05@cityofkalama.com

Kelso
Veryl Anderson, Council Position No. 7, Mayor
	vanderson@kelso.gov
Kim Lefebvre, Council Position No. 3, Deputy Mayor
	klefebvre@kelso.gov
Brian Wood, Council Position No. 1
	bwood@kelso.gov
Mike Karnofski, Council Position No. 2
mkarnofski@kelso.gov 
Jim Hill, Council Position No. 4
	jhill@kelso.gov
Keenan Harvey, Council Position No. 5
	kharvey@kelso.gov
Lisa Alexander, Council Position No. 6
	lkalexander@kelso.gov

La Center
Thomas Strobehn, Mayor
	tstrobehn@ci.lacenter.wa.us
Melissa Fox, Council Position No. 1
	mfox@ci.lacenter.wa.us
KC Kasberg, Council Position No. 2
	kkasberg@ci.lacenter.wa.us
Sean Boyle, Council Position No. 3
	sboyle@ci.lacenter.wa.us
Myrna Leija, Council Position No. 4
	mleija@ci.lacenter.wa.us
Elizabeth Cerveny, Council Position No. 5
	ecerveny@ci.lacenter.wa.us

Longview
Spencer Boudreau, Mayor
Contact Spencer Boudreau
Kalei LaFave, Mayor Pro Tem
	Contact Kalei LaFave
Keith Young, Council Member
	Contact Keith Young
Erik Halvorson, Council Member
Contact Erik Halvorson
Ruth Kendall, Council Member
	Contact Ruth Kendall
Angie Wean, Council Member
	Contact Angie Wean
MaryAlice Wallis, Council Member
Contact MaryAlice Wallis

North Bonneville
Brian Sabo, Mayor
brians@northbonneville.net
Terry Norris, Council Position No. 1
tnorris@northbonneville.net
Travis Randall, Council Position No. 2
trandall@northbonneville.net
Margie Lee, Council Position No. 3
mlee@northbonneville.net
Richard Hall, Council Position No. 4
rhall@northbonneville.net
Joshua Good, Council Position No. 5
joshuagood@northbonneville.net
Ridgefield
Ron Onslow, Council Position No. 1, Mayor
	ron.onslow@ridgefieldwa.us
Clyde Burkle, Council Position No. 2
 clyde.burkle@ridgefieldwa.us
Lee Wells, Council Position No.3
	lee.wells@ridgefieldwa.us
Matt Cole, Council Position No.4
	Matt.Cole@ridgefieldwa.us
Rob Aichele, Council Position No.5
	Rob.Aichele@ridgefieldwa.us
Jennifer Lindsay, Council Position No. 6, Mayor
	jennifer.lindsay@ridgefieldwa.us
Judy Chipman, Council Position No.7
	judy.chipman@ridgefieldwa.us

Stevenson 
Scott Anderson, Mayor
scott.anderson@ci.stevenson.wa.us
Kristy McCaskell, Council Position No. 1
kristy.mccaskell@ci.stevenson.wa.us	
Michael D. Johnson, Council Position No. 2	
michael.d.johnson@ci.stevenson.wa.us	
Lucy Lauser, Council Position No. 3
paul.hendricks@ci.stevenson.wa.us
Pat Rice, Council Position No. 4
david.wyatt@ci.stevenson.wa.us	
Dave Cox, Council Position No. 5
dave.cox@ci.stevenson.wa.us

Vancouver
Contact the Vancouver City Council
Anne McEnerny-Ogle, Mayor
Erik Paulsen, Council Position No. 2, Mayor Pro Tem
Kim D. Harless, Council Position No. 1
Diana H. Perez, Council Position No. 3
Bart Hansen, Council Position No. 4
Ty Stober, Council Position No.5
Sarah J Fox, Council Position No. 6

Washougal
David Stuebe, Council Position No. 1, Mayor
	David.Stuebe@cityofwashougal.us
Tia Robertson, Council Position No. 2
	Contact info unavailable
David Fritz, Council Position No. 3
	david.fritz@cityofwashougal.us
Michell Wagner, Council Position No. 4 
	Michelle.Wagner@cityofwashougal.us
Molly Coston, Council Position No. 5
	Molly.Coston@cityofwashougal.us
Julie Russell, Council Position No. 6
	Julie.Russell@cityofwashougal.us
Ernie Suggs, Council Position No. 7
	Ernie.Suggs@cityofwashougal.us

Woodland
Todd Dinehart, Mayor
	dinehartt@ci.woodland.wa.us
J. J. Burke, Council Position No. 1
	burkej@ci.woodland.wa.us
Carol Rounds, Council Position No. 2
	roundsc@ci.woodland.wa.us
Melissa Doughty, Council Position No. 3
	doughtym@ci.woodland.wa.us
Douglas Freimarck, Sr., Council Position No. 4
	freimarckd@ci.woodland.wa.us
Gabe Huston, Council Position No. 5
	hustong@ci.woodland.wa.us
Terry Hall, Council Position No. 6
	hallt@ci.woodland.wa.us
Monte Smith, Pro Tem, Council Position No. 7
	smithm@ci.woodland.wa.us

Yacolt
Ian Shealy, Mayor
	Mayor@townofyacolt.com
Joe Wisniewski, Council Position No. 1
	council1@townofyacolt.com
Kandi Peto, Council Position No. 2
	council2@townofyacolt.com
Craig Carroll, Council Position No. 3
 council3@townofyacolt.com 
Ronald Homola, Council Position No. 4
	ronald.homola@townofyacolt.com
Marina Viray, Council Position No. 5
	marina.viray@townofyacolt.com

